
ONLINE MSW ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
SPRING 2019  

 
SESSION I 

December, 31st 2018 to March 1st 2019 

Dec 31-Jan 6 Mon-Sun Week 0 Orientation week to Session I courses 
 

Jan 7 Monday Week 1 Session I courses formally begin 
 

Jan 9  Wednesday Last day add/drop 
 

Jan 25 Friday  Deadline to apply to graduate for May and August 2019 
graduates  

Feb 1 Friday  Deadline for removal of INC and NGR grades incurred 
during Fall 2018  

March 1 Friday Week 8 Session I courses end 
 

SESSION II 
March 4, 2019 to May 10th 2019 

March 4-10 Mon-Sun Week 0 Orientation week to Session II courses   
 

March 11 Monday Week 1 Session II courses formally begin 
 

March 13  Wednesday Last day add/drop 
 

March 18th- 
24th  

Mon-Sun Session 
Break   

Online Campus Session Break- Easter Recess  
No classes/No Field Instruction 
 

March 25 Monday Week 2 Classes resume 
Field instruction resumes* 
 

May 3 Friday Last day Field Instruction for 21-hour students 
 

May 10 Friday Week 8 Session II courses end 
 

 

*Please check field instruction calendar for additional dates and information. 


